Haywood in exchange for $50,000 payment of costs company will incur to complete a reorganization 

On October 10, 2023, the Company Gold and Gemstone Mining, Inc. a Nevada corporation amend year end to December 
31st and restated articles for incorporation, The Corporation shall have the Authority To Issue Two Billion Two Hundred 
Eight Million Five Hundred One Thousand  (2,208,501,000) shares of Stock, of which   Two Billion Two Hundred  Million  
(2,200,000,000) shares are designated as Common Stock, having a par value of $.00001 per share, and Eight Million Five 
Hundred One Thousand (8,501,000) shares are designated as Preferred Stock, having a par value $.00001 per share, of 
which Two Million Five Hundred Thousand (2,500,000) shares are further designated "Series (A) Preferred Stock", One 
Thousand (1,000) shares are designated as "Series (B) Preferred Stock" and Six Million (6,000,000) shares are further 
designated "Series (C) Preferred Stock". 

On November 20, 2023 the holder of 7,200 Series (A) Preferred Shares converted such shares into 90,000,000 shares of